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Y12/13 External Examination Timetable – Summer 2025 
 

Date of 
exam 

Start 
time 

Level Exam Title Duration 

Tue 06 May 09:00 EDEXL/GCE Art: Practical session 1 03:00 

Tue 06 May 13:30 EDEXL/GCE Art: Practical session 2 02:00 

Wed 07 May 09:00 EDEXL/GCE Art: Practical session 3 03:00 

Wed 07 May 13:30 EDEXL/GCE Art: Practical session 4 02:00 

Thu 08 May 09:00 EDEXL/GCE Art: Practical session 5 03:00 

Thu 08 May 13:30 EDEXL/GCE Art: Practical session 6 02:00 

Mon 12 May 09:00 AQA/GCE Economics: Paper 1 02:00 

Tue 13 May 09:00 AQA/ADV Geography: Paper 1 02:30 

Wed 14 May 09:00 AQA/ADV Business: Paper 1 02:00 

Wed 14 May 13:30 AQA/ADV English Literature: Paper 1 03:00 

Thu 15 May 13:30 EDEXL/KSQ BTEC Business: Personal & Business Finance 02:00 

Thu 15 May 13:30 WJEC/GCE Criminology: Unit 2 01:30 

Fri 16 May 09:00 AQA/GCE Psychology: Paper 1 02:00 

Mon 19 May 09:00 AQA/GCE Sociology: Paper 1 02:00 

Mon 19 May 13:30 AQA/GCE Economics: Paper 2 02:00 

Mon 19 May 13:30 WJEC/GCE Media Studies: Media Products 02:15 

Tue 20 May 09:00 AQA/GCE Business: Paper 2 02:00 

Tue 20 May 09:00 EDEXL/KSQ BTEC Applied Science: Chemistry 00:40 

Tue 20 May 13:30 EDEXL/GCE Politics: UK 02:00 

Tue 20 May 13:30 EDEXL/KSQ BTEC Applied Science: Biology 00:40 

Wed 21 May 09:00 AQA/GCE Psychology: Paper 2 02:00 

Wed 21 May 13:30 EDEXL/KSQ BTEC Applied Science: Physics 00:40 

Thu 22 May 09:00 AQA/GCE English Literature: P2 Option B 02:30 

Thu 22 May 13:30 AQA/GCE Geography: Paper 2 02:30 

Thu 22 May 13:30 AQA/GCE Further Maths: Paper 1 02:00 

Fri 23 May 09:00 EDEXL/GCE History: Britain c1785-c1870 02:15 

Fri 23 May 09:00 OCR/GCE PE: Physiological factors affecting performance 02:00 

Fri 23 May 09:00 OCR/GCE Physics: Modelling Physics 02:15 
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Mon 02 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCE Drama & Theatre: Written Paper 03:00 

Mon 02 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCE D&T: Product Design 02:30 

Wed 04 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCE Sociology: Paper 2 02:00 

Wed 04 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCE PE: Psychological factors affecting performance 01:00 

Wed 04 Jun 13:30 AQA/GCE Mathematics: Paper 1 02:00 

Thu 05 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCE Economics: Paper 3 02:00 

Thu 05 Jun 13:30 EDEXL/GCE Politics: UK Government 02:00 

Thu 05 Jun 13:30 OCR/GCE Biology: Biological Processes 02:15 

Thu 05 Jun 13:30 WJEC/GCE Media Studies: Media Forms 02:30 

Thu 05 Jun 13:30 WJEC/GCE Criminology: Unit 4 01:30 

Fri 06 Jun 13:30 AQA/GCE Further Maths: Paper 2 02:00 

Fri 06 Jun 13:30 EDEXL/GCE History: Italy & Germany Unification 01:30 

Mon 09 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCE Psychology: Paper 3 02:00 

Mon 09 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCE Physics: Exploring Physics 02:15 

Mon 09 Jun 13:30 AQA/GCE Business: Paper 3 02:00 

Mon 09 Jun 13:30 EDEXL/GCE Music: Appraising 02:10 

Tue 10 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCE 
Chemistry: Periodic table, elements and physical 
chemistry 02:15 

Tue 10 Jun 09:00 EDEXL/GCE Politics: USA 02:00 

Tue 10 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCE D&T: Product Design Paper 2 01:30 

Wed 11 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCE Computer Science: Paper 1D 02:30 

Wed 11 Jun 13:30  Contingency afternoon GCSE & GCE  

Thu 12 Jun 09:00 EDEXL/GCE History: USA Rights & Change in UK 02:15 

Thu 12 Jun 13:30 AQA/GCE Mathematics: Paper 2 02:00 

Fri 13 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCE Biology: Biological Diversity 02:15 

Fri 13 Jun 13:30 AQA/GCE Sociology: Paper 3 02:00 

Fri 13 Jun 13:30 AQA/GCE Further Maths: Discrete/Mech/Stats 02:00 

Mon 16 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCE Chem: Synthesis and analytical techniques 02:15 

Tue 17 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCE 
PE: Socio-cultural and contemporary issues in 
physical activity and sport 01:00 

Tue 17 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCE Physics: Unified Physics 01:30 

Wed 18 Jun 09:00 AQA/GCE Computer Sci: Paper 2 02:30 

Wed 18 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCE Biology: Unified Biology 01:30 

Thu 19 Jun 13:30 AQA/GCE Mathematics: Paper 3 02:00 

Fri 20 Jun 09:00 OCR/GCE Chemistry: Unified Chemistry 01:30 

Wed 25 Jun   Contingency Day for GCSE & GCE  

 


